
Terrific Tuesday Schedule 2024-25 
“Cultivating faith experiences that positively impact & sustain for a lifetime.” 

 
Tuesday Sessions 3:15-5pm unless otherwise noted 

We go to the school, gather the kids, and walk them safely across the street to the church.  
Parents come into the church by 5:00pm to pick-up their children. 

 
Tuesday, September 24 – Parent Orientation – 5:30pm (Meal & childcare provided.) 
 
Tuesday, October 1 – Divide K-1, 2-3, & 4-5 and get our groups anchored 
 
Tuesday, October 8 – Come to the Water (baptism) 
 
Tuesday, October 15 – Come to the Water 
 
Tuesday, October 22 – Come to the Water 
 
Saturday, October 26 – 9:30am Special Parts for Christmas Pageant Meeting with Parents too 
 
Sunday, October 27 – 9:30am TT Kids sing, K get Bibles, & Confirmation during worship service 
 
Tuesday, October 29 – Uniquely designed by God for a purpose 
 
Tuesday, November 5– Prayer in everyday life 
 
Tuesday, November 12– It’s Not Fair (having enough) 
 
Tuesday, November 19 – Gratitude & Giving 
 
Tuesday, November 26 – no session – Thanksgiving Break 
 
Tuesday, December 3 – Advent/Christmas 
 
Tuesday, December 10 – Advent/Christmas 
 
Sunday, December 15 – Christmas Pageant in 9:30am Worship Service (all ages) 
 
Tuesday, December 17 – Christmas Party & 1st/2nd grade dads come to help make nativity stables 
 
Tuesday, December 24th – Christmas Eve Services at 4:00 & 7:00pm 
 
Epiphany – Watch for a special activity during this season of God’s light and presence. 
 
Tuesday, January 7 – Get our groups anchored again after break 
 
Tuesday, January 14 – God is Good book (K-2); take multiple intelligence assessment (4-5) 
 
Tuesday, January 21 – snowed out 
 
Tuesday, January 28 – “Giving” project (K-2); 1Cor 12:27 (4-5); jump rope basics (Karen Giese) 



 
Tuesday, February 4 – Mary & Martha, music & jumping rope (with Karen Giese) 
 
Tuesday, February 11 – Crafts for parents, music & jumping rope (with Karen Giese) 
 
Tuesday, February 18 – No session – Birkie Week 
 
Tuesday, February 25 – Joseph (K-2); stewardship projects (4-5) 
 
Tuesday, March 4 – Joseph part 2 (K-2); stewardship projects (4-5) 
 
Tuesday, March 11 – Seeds of Faith (Sue Reinardy) 
  
Tuesday, March 18 – Forgiveness (K-2); Kyries & Glorias (4-5) 
 
Tuesday, March 25 – Daniel & the Lions (K-2); stewardship projects (4-5) 
 
Tuesday, April 1 – Bible stories that lead to Easter (both groups/separately) 
        5-7pm Communion Instruction with meal/bake bread (2nd grade and parents) 
 
Sunday, April 6 – 9:30am Worship with First Holy Communion 
 
Tuesday, April 8 – Palm Sunday & Easter (Meet Noah’s goat & hear his story also.) 
 
Palm Sunday, April 13th – 9:30am Worship Service 
 
April 15 – No session – Holy Week/Spring Break 
 
Easter Sunday, April 20 – 9:30am Worship 
 
April 22 – Prepare for Sunday 
 
Sunday, April 27 – 9:30am Worship – Celebration of ALL families (K-12) 
 
April 29 – No session – Terrific Tuesdays are done until next fall; register for Bible Camp! 
 
WAPO Bible Camp 2025 Dates – Mark your calendars now! 
June 20-22   Seeds Camp (kids completing grades 1-3) 
June 25         One-Day Camp (kids completing grades K-2) 
June 22-27   Youth Camp (kids completing grades 4-9) 
 
 
 


